i B F1EE R
4V |~“7l/u’77</\—9‘-7:w§ —MT200

IN—Y) X

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00

el -
WA TT RV B A

http://www.toyo-green.com



XIEBFEE

-FRTORIVE/FIMMEL>MY EfEDHTIFZELY,

AT HRYIADFAIINEHERRVFTELET
-IN\—=J0vY (BF2RV21) (FEARIFRICERYMFITET,

1 MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



O R/II—IYR—=D

& HE 13—YNo. LLE] oE &=
1 0 NOT IN USE ANYMORE
PTO BYPY 7G1N051 CE 007007M Female
2 8 |4321200-11 with cone MT side head
3 0 NOT IN USE ANYMORE HERE
4 2 6030191-00 U shell for rubber flex point at front side MFrame
5 2 6030203-01 Topplate main frame on the side arm 1440 = part of the welded chassis 7455102
6 1 6030210-00 Plate for A frame ASSY 80 x 54 x 6 mm = part of welded A frame 7455100
7 4 6470050-00 Draw bar shaft for MT head
8 2 6030104-01 Main side strip for Aframe of MFrame = part of welded A frame 7455100
9 11 3901330 R pin d=3
10 1 6030136-01 Front plate for main chassis MFrame 1443 = part of welded main chassis 7455102
11 10 (3608201 Bolt M 8 x 20 DIN 933
12 4 3510012 Low height nut M10
13 2 6030196-00 U shell for rubber flex point at rear side MFrame
15 34 3510004 Self lock nut M 10 D985
16 9 3010151 Spring washer M10 6798A
17 0 NOT IN USE HERE (=# 82 NOW)
18 2 6030134-01 Side plate of main chassis MFrame 1443 = Part of welded main chassis 7455102
19 1 6030122-01 Distance plate behind Rostablock 1443
20 2 3610251 Bolt M 10 x 25 DIN 933
21 4 6030199-00 Rubber rod for the rubber flex point rear side MFRame Supplier MAREDO (initially)
22 1 6030150-01 Main plate for rear MT head drawbar
23 2 2000207 Needle bearing bush IR 202420 Supplier MAREDO (initially)
24 1 6470044-00 Secure pin to lock the A frame
25 2 6030140-01 Connecting bracket plate MT head to MFrame 1440
26 0 NOT IN USE HERE (= # 52 NOW)
27 2 3612401 Bolt M 12 x 40 DIN 933
28 2 6003030-01 Washer 14-30-3
29 1 6030197-00 Square shaft for rear rubber pivot point at MFrame
30 1 6030148-01 Cross strip for triangel drawbar 1440 = part of welded assy 7455110
31 6 3608251 Bolt M 8 x 254017 S
32 2 6470036-00 Main inner pivot bush MT head to MFrame
33 2 4320002 Extended cone BYPY PTO D170 d83 Supplier MAREDO
34 2 6030106-00 Strip aside Rosta block at Aframe = part of the welded assy 7455100
35 1 6030205-00 PTO protection cover for MFrame

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



DR RNRN—YR—=D

& HE 13—YNo. s Wi &=
36 2 3901396 Linch secure pin 10 mm Supplier MAREDO (initially)
37 3 6030207-00 Sheet metal Stand for MFrame
38 2 6030198-00 Aluminium mount bar for rear flex point MFrame
39 1 6030112-01 opstrip Aframe for toplink 1445 = part of welded assy 7455100
40 2 3614940 Bolt M 14 x 120 DIN 931
41 4 3010200 Washer M10 DIN 125A
42 2 3671400 Hose clamp D80-100 B=10 standard Supplier MAREDO (initially)
43 2 6030194-00 Aluminium mount bar for front flex point
44 2 4512202 Compression spring Drawrod MT200 D22710 Supplier MAREDO (initially)
45 1 6030108-01 Safety plate on top of toplink plate Aframe 1440
46 2 3961468 Bottom 3P pin CAT 1 Z422112KR Supplier MAREDO (initially)
47 9 6470048-00 Stud for sheet metal stand MFrame
48 4 3510000 Nut M 10 DIN 934
49 9 3610161 Bolt M 10 x 16 DIN 933
50 4 3608121 Bolt M8 x 124017 S
51 4 6470052-00 Draw bar guide bush for MT200
52 3 6030193-00 Rubber rod for the rubber flex point front side MFRame Supplier MAREDO (initially)
53 4 3610950 Bolt M 10 x 150 DIN 931
54 0 4565202 Rubber blok D50 x H20 M 10x15 type A NOTE: These are mounted on the heads
55 1 3961338 Top link pin 19x 76 2319074 Supplier MAREDO (initially)
56 1 9653001-01 Maredo Logo oval 170x 80 mm decal Supplier MAREDO
57 1 6030124-01 Top cover gearbox MFrame 1443
58 6 3610401 Bolt M 10 x 40 DIN 933
59 2 3660600 Grease nipple M6 straight
60 1 6030116-01 Top plate for Rosta at Aframe 1443 = part of welded A frame 7455100
61 2 3514004 Self lock nut M 14 D985
62 7 3610910 Bolt M 10 x 110 DIN 931
63 1 6030146-01 U joint bracket for rear head triangle 1440 = Part of welded assy 7455110
64 8 3612201 Bolt M 12 x 20 DIN 933
65 1 6030192-00 Square shaft for front rubber pivot point at MFrame
66 1 6030132-01 Bottom plate for main chassis MFrame 1440 = Part of welded main chassis 7455102
67 1 6030110-01 Reinforcement plate for inside A-frame 1440 = Part of welded assy 7455100
68 2 6470042-01 A Frame topplate bush d12 D18 L20 1440 = Part of welded assy 7455100
69 0 NOT IN USE HERE
70 2 6470038-00 Notch for limitted travel of MThead

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



DR RNRN—YR—=D

& HE 13—YNo. s Wi &=
71 1 4313000 BYPY 2030 gearbox with 4 shafts MFrame Supplier MAREDO
72 4 3008160 Washer M8 DIN 125A
73 2 6470053-00 Low height nut M27 x 1.5 D36 self made
74 4 6470049-00 Draw bar housing for MT head
75 2 6030130-01 Pivot point strip for MFrame 1443 = Part of welded chassis 7455102
76 2 6470034-01 Main pivot bush MFrame for MThead 1445
77 2 3512004 Self lock nut M 12 D985
78 0 NOT IN USE HERE (= # 21)
79 0 NOT IN USE ANYMORE
80 1 3901350 R pin 5 mm DIN 11024
81 1 6030114-01 Toplink plate for MFrame 1440
82 8 2401101 GIKR 10 PW M 10 swivel point KR ball Supplier MAREDO (initially)
83 2 3917402-02 Chain d4 32x 8 4 shackles Supplier MAREDO (initially)
84 1 9653010 CE Decall standard Supplier MAREDO
85 12 |3008121 Springwasher M8 6798 A
86 1 6030145-00 Mount bracket on the gearbox for the top cover
87 4 3915330 D shackle 7,5 mm
38 2 4321110 PTO .BYPY 7G1N051 CE 007007M with cone for
MT side head
89 1 4321100 PTO BYPY 7G1N021 CE 007007M with cone for
rear MT head
90 1 4321210 PTO BYPY 7G2N056CEQ007007 MT tractor side

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



QAAIA=YrH/INN—YR— (2016501 A k)
1350201-030 MT200

AL TIZRET 4RI FEEIE:

1. 7RIV (B FE70) (X200 NmTHED . DREOVI 2 EERLE

ERR

2. RSTHABRADF YN (REFE13) (FFTLITHOTN TSN,
(BIZ7Y—TEE, BUVDHIRELLEYET,

3HENATISRIARL vy I (RBFE26 R UK E32) I UREER

LET,

4. A F vk (RE76) %1100 Nm THESD . DR EOv A/ & {E

BALET.

5.AMFT—2 (RE77) X5 ~8mmDBEUMNH B LS IZHHDHIAH

9,

6. FI— (BB IEAVTFURI)—TF,, JIREZELLZNT

2L,

7.7—\—0OvY (RFE79IRUVEE67) DOV IR TE20NMTHE

IZHEDET,

5 MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



QBHHEIAL=YrR/IN—YR—T (2016501 A KR)

1350201-030 MT200

& HE 13—YNo. e B )
1 1 3012151 Spring washer M12
2 2 6470026-01 Depth securing rod M8 1443
3 9 3833502 Plastic cup d10,5
4 1 6427630-04 Main shaft Hex 27 for MT
5 2 6470030-00 End bush rear wheel MT
6 2 3903416 Roll pin 4 x 16
7 4 3506000 Nut M6
8 5 3608201 Bolt M8 x 20
9 2 3510012 Low height nut M10
10 2 6030186-00 Wheel d=125 scraper MT
11 1 6030214-00 Distance plate D90 d60 s8
13 18 3510004 Self lock nut M10
14 1 6470008-03 Input PTO shaft for side MT
16 2 3612900 Bolt M12 x 90
17 1 3010151 Spring washer M10
18 2 6506062-02 Stud M6 x 60 MT cover
20 2 2425309 Bearing housing
21 1 7030013-00 Distance bush Hex 22 L12.7
22 1 4053273 Sprocket Tlock 2012 ¥5"x27
23 2 6470024-00 M10 stud for roller MT
24 1 7455104-02 Main chassis MThead
25 3 3608350 Bolt M8 x 35
26 2 6470010-00 Depth control spindle M14
27 2 4215010 Rubber wheel 125 x 50 d=20
28 14 7038040-00 Distance bush L 39
29 2 3911425 Key 8 x 25
30 1 6030160-03 Base plate for side drive MT
31 2 6030172-01 Side weight for MT head
32 2 6470028-04 Depth control spindle nut MT
33 2 7455106-01 Welded Front roller frame MT
34 3 3610551 Bolt M10 x 55
35 1 2425300 Bearing
36 6 6030209-01 Distance washer
37 1 6470018-00 Front roller tube MT
38 1 4034061 Duplex connecting link
40 1 3833902 Plastic cup d 38

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



@BHlA=YrR/IS—YR— (20164E01 A fR)

& HE 713—YINo. e GH ) e
41 1 7038009-00 Distance bush L09
42 1 9653020 Safety decall standard
43 1 6470006-02 Bearing house MT
44 5 3010200 Washer M10 DIN
45 4 6030208-01 Seal washer for wheel MT
46 1 6470020-00 Front roller shaft MT
47 1 7038029-01 Distance bush L=29.1
48 7 3833402 Plastic cup d8,5
50 2 3905200 Cir clip d=20
52 1 6030158-02 Top cover main drive at MT
53 1 6030164-02 Rear exhaust cover MT200
54 1 3510000 Nut M10
55 1 3610161 Bolt M10 x 16
56 2 6030166-01 Grip knob for depth control MT
57 6 6470060-00 Distance. bush depth spindle
59 2 3606801 Bolt M6x 80
60 1 4053173 Sprocket Tlock 1210 %4"x17 duplex
61 1 2425302 Bearing
62 1 3610401 Bolt M10 x 40
63 2 3660600 Grease nipple M6 straight
64 5 4563502 Rubber block D50 x H20 M10x18
65 2 6470012-00 Depth spindle hex 32 support
66 2 6030211-00 Stainless steel seal washer
67 1 4086825 Taper lock 2012-25
68 4 3608161 Bolt M8 x 16
69 2 6470040-00 Nut M6 for rear scraper
70 1 3612201 Bolt M12 x 20
71 2 3010100 Shim washer D16 x d10 x s1 D988
72 15 1838220-01 Carbide tipped disk for MT200
73 2 9653024-00 Depth indicator decall MT
75 14 |3508004 Self lock nut M8
76 1 6470053-00 Low height nut M27 x 1.5
77 1 4034302 Duplex main chain
79 1 4084825 Taperlock bush 1210-25
81 8 3606161 Bolt M6x 16
82 2 3512004 Self lock nut M12
83 2 6470032-01 Pivot bush roller frame MT
84 1 3610606 Set screw M10 x 60

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



OBEAlA=YRE/S—YR— (20164501 A AR)

H&E HE 73—YNo. L4 H| Bz
85 2 3508002 Knurled thumb nut M8 plated
86 2 3610704 Mushroom head bolt M10 x 70
87 2 2025151 Bearing
88 2 2015111 Bearing
89 2 3912500 Cir clip d=25
90 1 6003045-01 Washer INA bearing
91 1 6004030-00 Washer MT main shaft
92 2 6470022-00 Front roller end plates MT
93 1 9653010 CE Decall standard
94 1 9653002-01 New Maredo Logo large oval
95 1 6001049-02 Seal plate 205 bearing
96 14 13506004 Self made nut M6
97 4 6030180-01 Angled plate for depth ad;.

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



BEAI=YIR/R—YR— (20164501 A KR)
1350202-030 MT200

A TICEET A4 RIEEFIE:

1. 7RV (R E71) (X200 NmTHESD . D EOV IR/ EFERALET,

2. RSAEBADFTYMEFE1L) [TTLRITEDEN TS,
(BIZ7)—THZE. BEUVDHIRELLYET,

3. HASIATICESRAE L v I (RF27RUVRE3) T YREZEHRLET,

4. A F b (R FET77) %1100 Nm THiD . FEEERYI A MEERLET,

5.AFI— (RET78) [F5~8mmDBEUMNE B LSIZHHAHET,

6. F—2 (RFE78) AV TFURIY—TT , JTUREELLHNTEELY,

7.7—\—0OvY (B FESRUEESL) DAVIRTE20NMTHHICHHOHET .

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



BEAI=YIR/R—YR— (20164501 A KR)
1350202-030 MT200

& HE 13—YNo. e B &=

1 1 3012151 Spring washer M12

2 2 6470026-01 Depth securing rod M8

3 9 3833502 Plastic cup d10,5

4 1 6427630-04 Main shaft Hex 27 for MT

5 2 6470030-00 End bush rear wheel MT

6 2 3903416 Roll pin 4 x 16

7 1 7038029-00 Distance bush L=29.1

8 4 3506000 Nut M6

9 5 3608201 Bolt M8 x 20

10 2 6030186-01 Scraper rear wheel

11 2 3510012 Low height nut M10

12 1 6030214-00 Distance plate D90

14 19 |3510004 Self lock nut M10

15 1 6470008-03 Input shaft for MT

16 2 3612900 Bolt M12 x 90

18 1 3010151 Spring washer M10

20 2 6506062-02 Stud M6 x 60 MT

21 2 2425309 Bearing housing

22 1 7030013-00 Distance bush L12.7

23 1 4053273 Sprocket wheel 2012 14"x27 t
24 2 6470024-00 M10 stud for front roller MT
26 3 3608350 Bolt M8 x 35

27 2 6470010-00 Depth control spindle M14
28 2 4215010 Rubber wheel 125 x 50 d=20
29 14 7038040-00 Distance bush test Hex 27
30 2 3911425 Key 8 x 25

31 1 6030160-03 Base plate main drive MT

32 1 3012300 Large washer M12

33 2 6030172-01 Side weight for MT head

34 2 6470028-04 Depth control spindle nut MT
35 3 3610551 Bolt M10 x 55

37 1 2425300 Bearing

38 6 6030209-01 Distance washer d25x D31
39 1 6470018-00 Front roller tube MT head
42 1 7038009-00 Distance bush L09 MT200

10

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



BERA=ZYEHN=YR—D

& nE 13—INo. e WET e
43 1 3833902 Plastic cup d 38
44 1 9653020 Safety decall standard
45 1 6470006-02 Bearing house input shaft MT
46 6 3010200 Washer M10
47 4 6030208-01 Seal washer for wheel MT
48 1 6470020-00 Front roller shaft MT head
49 7 3833402 Plastic cup d8,5
50 2 3905200 Cir clip d=20
53 1 6030158-02 Top cover main drive at MT
54 1 6030164-02 Rear exhaust cover MT200
55 1 3510000 Nut M10
56 1 3610161 Bolt M10 x 16
57 2 6030166-01 Grip knob for depth control MT
58 6 6470060-00 MT Distance bush depth spindle
59 2 7455104-02 Main chassis for MT200 head
60 2 3606801 Bolt M6x 80
61 1 4053173 Sprocket wheel 1210 %" x17
62 1 2425302 Bearing
63 1 3610401 Bolt M10 x 40
64 2 3660600 Grease nipple M6 straight
65 2 6470012-00 Depth spindle hex 32 sup for MT
66 5 4563502 Half Rubber block D50 x H20 M10
67 2 6030211-00 Stainless steel seal washer
68 1 4086825 Taper lock bush 2012-25 mm
69 4 3608161 Bolt M8 x 16
70 2 6470040-00 Nut M6 x L=12 for wheel scraper
71 1 3612201 Bolt M12 x 20
72 2 3010100 Shim washer D16 x d10 x s1 D988
73 15 1838220-01 Carbide tipped disk for MT200
74 2 9653024-00 Depth indicator decall MT 200
75 4 6030180-01 Angled plate for adjuster MT
76 16  [3508004 Self lock nut M8
77 1 6470053-00 Low height nut M27 x 1.5
78 29 14034302 Duplex main chain incl 4034061 link

11

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



BERA=ZYEHN=YR—D

& nE 13—INo. e WET e
80 1 7455106-01 Welded front roller sup. frame
81 1 4084825 Taperlock bush 1210-25 mm
82 8 3606161 Bolt M6x 16
83 2 3512004 Self lock nut M12
85 1 3610606 Set screw M10 x 60
86 2 6470032-01 Pivot bush roller frame MT
87 2 3508002 Knurled thumb nut M8 plated
88 2 3610704 Mushroom head bolt M10 x 70
89 2 2025151 Bearing
90 2 2015111 Bearing
91 2 3912500 Cir clip d=25
92 1 6003045-01 Washer INA bearing
93 2 6470022-00 Front roller tube end plates MT
94 1 9653010 CE Decall standard
95 1 9653002-01 New Maredo Logo large oval
96 14 |3506004 Self lock nut
97 1 6001049-02 Seal plate 205 bearing

12

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



@By rHIA—YR— 20164E01 AR
1350202-030 MT200

AL TICRET 2EAEESIE:

1. 7R )L (RFE82) % 200 NmTHES . FERED OV A M EFEALET,

2. ESHBRADF v (HFE1) FFTRIZHOHLENTESL,
(BIZ7)—TEE HUOHEIREELVETS,

3 HAMHNISERSARD Y I (RBIRURELW) [TTUREZEHGLE

+

4. A4 2F ok (RE91) £1100 Nm THish . FHEDVHEAMEBERL
P (96 5~ DA B 5 D RAE
[ (BB (AT FLRTY—TF o TUREESLNTE
a;;L/ I—AvY (BEORUVEES) DOy TE20NmTHE(C
HHET,

13 MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



@I =y bFH/A—YR— 1350202-030 MT200 2016401 B ik

E& HE 13—YINo. Wi BET ]
1 1 3012151 Spring washer M12
2 2 6470026-01 Depth securing rod
3 5 3833502 Plastic cup d10,5
4 1 6427630-04 Main shaft for MT200
5 2 6470030-00 End bush rear wheel MT
6 2 3903416 Roll pin 4 x 16
7 4 3506000 Nut M6
8 1 3608163 Hex socket screw
9 2 6030186-01 Scraper rear wheel
10 5 3608201 Bolt M8 x 20
11 2 3510012 Low height nut M10
12 2 3911420 Key 8 x 20
13 1 6030214-00 Distance plate D90 d60 s8
14 1 4034000 Connecting link for %2" duplex
15 1 6030162-01 Gearbox support plate MT
17 24 3510004 Self lock nut M10
18 2 3612900 Bolt M12 x 90
20 1 3010151 Spring washer M10
22 2 6506062-02 Stud M6 x 60 MT cover
23 2 2425309 Bearing housing
24 1 3610251 Bolt M10 x 25
25 1 7030013-00 Distance bush L12.7 MT
27 1 4053273 Sprocket wheel 2012 1_2x27
28 2 6470024-00 M10 stud for front roller MT
30 3 3608350 Bolt M8 x 35
31 2 6470010-00 Depth control spindle M14
32 1 6470004-03 Input drive shaft rear MT
33 2 4215010 Rubber wheel
34 14 7038040-00 Distance bush test L39.8
35 1 3911425 Key 8 x 25
36 1 4034030 Duplex %2" chain
37 1 6030160-03 Base plate main drive MT
38 1 6030155-00 Bottom prot cover rear head
39 1 6030172-01 Side weight for MT head
40 2 6470028-04 Depth control spindle nut MT

14

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



@I =y bFH/A—YR— 1350202-030 MT200 2016401 B ik

BAES HE 13—YNo. 4 B )
41 2 7455106-01 Welded roller frame for MT
42 1 2425300 Bearing
43 6 6030209-01 Distance washer
44 1 6030154-01 Protection PTO cover MT
45 1 6470018-00 Front roller tube MT head
46 1 4034061 Duplex conn. link %2" chain
47 1 4312525 Gearbox for rear head
49 1 3833902 Plastic cup d 38
50 1 7038009-00 Distance bush LO9 MT
51 1 9653020 Safety decall standard
52 1 6470006-02 Bear house input shaft MT
53 4 6030208-01 Seal washer for wheel MT
54 8 3010200 Washer M10 DIN
55 1 7038029-01 Distance bush L=29.1
56 1 6470020-00 Front roller shaft MT head
57 1 3671400 Hose clamp
58 7 3833402 Plastic cup d8,5
60 2 3905200 Cir clip d=20
62 1 6030158-02 Top cover main MT drive
63 1 3610161 Bolt M10 x 16
64 2 3510000 Nut M10
65 1 6030164-02 Rear exhaust cover MT
66 2 6030166-01 Grip knob for depth MT
67 6 6470060-00 MT Distance bush depth
68 2 7455104-02 Main chassis for MT200
69 2 3606801 Bolt M6x 80
70 1 4053173 Sprocket wheel 1210 1_2x17
71 1 2425302 Bearing
73 5 3610401 Bolt M10 x 40
74 2 3660600 Grease nipple M6 straight
75 1 3911432 Key 8 x 32
76 2 6470012-00 Depth spindle support MT
77 5 4563502 Rubber block D50 x H20
78 2 6030211-00 Stainl steel seal washer
79 1 4086825 Taper lock 2012-25
80 4 3608161 Bolt M8 x 16

15

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



@I =y bFH/A—YR— 1350202-030 MT200 2016401 B ik

& nE 13—YNo. i B )
81 2 6470040-00 Nut M6 for wheel scraper
82 1 3612201 Bolt M12 x 20
83 4 3512000 Nut M12
84 2 3010100 Shim washer D16 x d10 x s1
85 1 6030189-02 Mount ring for PTO cover
86 15 1838220-01 Carbide tipped disk for MT
87 2 9653024-00 Depth indicator decall MT
88 4 6030180-01 Angled support for depth
89 4 3606166 Self threading bolt M6x16
90 14 |3508004 Self lock nut M8
91 1 6470053-00 Low height nut M27 x 1.5
92 29 (4034302 Duplex main chain %"

95 3 4084825 Taperlock bush 1210-25

96 10 |3606161 Bolt M6x 16

97 2 3512004 Self lock nut M12

98 2 6470032-01 Pivot bush roller frame MT
99 1 3610606 Set screw M10 x 60

100 2 3508002 Knurled thumb nut M8

101 2 3610704 Mushroom head bolt M10 x 70
102 2 2025151 Bearing

103 2 3912500 Cir clip d=25

104 2 2015111 Bearing

105 2 4053181 Sprocket wheel 1210 1_2x18
106 1 6003045-01 Washer INA bearing

107 1 6004030-00 Washer MT main shaft

108 2 6470022-00 Roller tube end plates MT
109 1 9653010 CE Decall standard

110 1 9653002-01 New Maredo Logo decal

111 4 3610930 Bolt M10 x 130

112 16 |3506004 Self lock nut M6

113 1 6001049-02 Seal plate 205 bearing

16

MT200-REV1350120-01/2024-0926 Ver.1.00



